Rochester Hills



1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2012-0115

Version: 1	Reference:	Controlling Body: City Council Regular Meeting					
		File Created Date: 04/05/2012					
File Name: Pave	ement Striping Program - 2012	Final Action:					
Pav con	Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Contract for the 2012 Pavement Striping Program in the amount of \$49,184.20 with a 5% contingency of \$2,459.21 for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$51,643.41; R.S. Contracting Inc., Casco, MI						

Enactment Date:		Sponsors:
Enactment Number:	Agenda Summary.pdf, 2012 Pavement Striping map.pdf, Bid Tab.pdf, 2012 Pavement Striping Inventory.pdf, R&S Contracting Letter 031312.pdf	
Hearing Date:		Contact:
Effective Date:		Drafter:

Hi

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	City Council Regular Meeting	04/23/2012				

Text of Legislative File 2012-0115

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/ENG: Contract for the 2012 Pavement Striping Program in the amount of \$49,184.20 with a 5% contingency of \$2,459.21 for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$51,643.41; R.S. Contracting Inc., Casco, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council authorizes a contract for the 2012 Pavement Striping Program to R.S. Contracting Inc., Casco, Michigan in the amount of \$49,184.20 with a 5% contingency of \$2,459.21 for a total not-to-exceed amount of \$51,643.41 and further authorizes the Mayor to execute a contract on behalf of the City.